The Golden Retriever Club of CNY 2024 WC & WCX Tests Set. Sept.14, 2024 Mexico, NY		l Meadow Drive Fayetteville, NY 13066	Katny McCloskey Test Secretary	S	a
ony Ny		56			0
					T

# 9:00 AM Saturday, Sept. 14, 2024 WC & WCX Tests

Echoewood 3623 State Route 104 Mexico, New York

Open to Golden Retrievers & Flat-Coated Retrievers

Hosted by The Golden Retriever Club of Central New York, Inc.



Member Club of The Golden Retriever Club of America Licensed by The American Kennel Club

## The Golden Retriever Club of CNY, Inc. 2024 WC & WCX Tests

Held with permission of the Golden Retriever Club of America, under GRCA rules and regulations available on the GRCA website. All dogs entered must be at least six months of age, with individual AKC, ILP or Foreign registration numbers. By special arrangement with the Flat-Coated Retriever Society of America, these tests are open to Flat-Coated Retrievers.

Mallard ducks will be used for both the WC and WCX tests. A winger may be used for water marks.

No bitches in season on the test grounds! Entire entry fee will be refunded upon veterinary verification of a bitch in season or an injured or deceased dog.

*Entry Fees, Limits, Closing: WC - \$65 WCX - \$75 Combined total entry limit of 30 dogs for both stakes. If limit is exceeded, preference will be given to Golden Retrievers.* 

Canadian exhibitors must pay with a bank draft in US funds. Personal checks marked "At Par" or US Funds" are not accepted by US banks.

Running order will be drawn at 6:00 PM – Mon. Sept. 9, 2024 at the home of the Test Secretary. After that date, entries will be accepted up to the day of the event at an additional \$10 charge. Late entries will be placed at the end of the running order.

Running order will be sent to you via email.

### Box Lunch - \$10 (Prepay with entry)

We will provide a box lunch for those who order with their entry and prepay \$10 per lunch. Test workers will receive lunch at no cost.



Test Chair:	Lisa Mitchell
Test Secretary:	Kathy McCloskey 1 Meadow Drive Fayetteville, NY 13066
Judges:	Dawn Terrill Ray Corey
Test Committee:	Pam Fuller Becky Byrns Marcia Martin
For More Information:	Kathy McCloskey (315) 727-9682 kmcclosk@twcny.rr.com

#### Official WC/WCX Test Entry Form Test given by The Golden Retriever Club of Central New York

Tests offered (Beginning at 9:00) WC Test on Sat., Sept. 14, 2024 WCX Test on Sat., Sept. 14, 2024 At Echoewood, Mexico, New York

Entries drawn Monday Sept. 9, 2024 Entry fees: WC \$65, WCX \$75 \*(\$10 late fee)

Checks payable to: Golden Retriever Club of CNY Mail to: Kathy McCloskey, 1 Meadow Drive, Favetteville, NY 13066 Please mail/bring a copy of your dog's registration with your entry.

(	) This entry is for the W ) This entry is for the W			
Breed			Sex	
Dog's Regis	tered Name			
AKC Reg. ILP No. Foreign Reg Reg. applie			Date of Birth Place of Birth USACar	nada Foreign
Breeder				
Sire				
Dam				
Actual owner	(s)			
Owner's add	ress			
City			State	Zip
Phone:	Emai	l:		

I agree that the dog herein is entered in and will be in the test at my own risk and that I will hold the host club, its members and agents, free from liability for any claims arising out of the entry of the dog or its presence at the test.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Official WC/WCX Test Entry Form

#### Test given by The Golden Retriever Club of Central New York

Tests offered (Beginning at 9:00) WC Test on Sat., Sept. 14, 2024 WCX Test on Sat., Sept. 14, 2024 At Echoewood, Mexico, New York

Entries drawn Monday Sept. 9, 2024 Entry fees: WC \$65, WCX \$75 \*(\$10 late fee)

### Checks payable to: Golden Retriever Club of CNY Mail to: Kathy McCloskey, 1 Meadow Drive, Fayetteville, NY 13066 Please mail/bring a copy of your dog's registration with your entry.

(	) This entry is for the WC Tes ) This entry is for the WCX Te		enclosed enclosed			
Breed		Sex				
Dog's Regis	tered Name					
AKC Reg. ILP No. Foreign Reg Reg. applie		Place of Birth	Date of Birth Place of Birth USACanada Foreign			
Breeder						
Sire						
Dam						
Actual owner	r(s)					
Owner's add	ress					
City		State	Zip			
Phone:	Email:					

I agree that the dog herein is entered in and will be in the test at my own risk and that I will hold the host club, its members and agents, free from liability for any claims arising out of the entry of the dog or its presence at the test.

Signature
